


RESOLUTION NO. 2002-R--

RESOLUTION

THE FOllOWING RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTED AT
THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS OF SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA,
ON THE DAY OF A.D., 2002.

WHEREAS, the State of Florida Department of Transportation and Seminole
County desire to facilitate the Cross Seminole Trail Bridge over SR 434 in Winter Springs;
and

WHEREAS, the State of Florida Department of Transportation has requested
Seminole County to execute and deliver to the State of Florida Department of
Transportation the Local Agency Program Supplemental Agreement for the
aforementioned project, FIN No. 404417-1-58-01/02.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners
of Seminole County, Florida, that the Chairman of the Board of County Commissioners is
hereby authorized to make, execute and deliver to the State of Florida Department of
Transportation the Local Agency Program Supplemental Agreement for the
aforementioned project, FIN No. 404417-1-58-01/02.

ADOPTED THIS DAY OF A.D., 2002.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSSIONERS
SEMINOLE COUNTY

ATTEST:
Daryl G. McLain, Chairman

Maryanne Morse, Clerk to the
Board of County Commissioners in
and for Seminole County, Florida

Approved as to Legality, Fonn and

Sufficiency for Seminole County, Florida

.L~[:====: ~ ~ ---
County Attorney



FORM 525-010-32

CONSTRUCTION
02101

Page 1 of 2

,

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

Description of Work: N/A

TYPE OF WORK FUNDING
(1)

PREVIOUS PROJECT
TOTAL
r:IINn~

I 

(2)
I ADDITIONALI

i PROJECT
i I=IINn.c:

(3) !
CURRENT i

PROJECT TOTAL i
FIINn.<: I

(4)
TOTAL

AGENCY FUNDS

(5)
TOTAL

FEDERAL AND STATE
FIINn~

P.E. 3. AgencyWork
b. Other ConglJlt~nt

c. Department Services
d. Total PE Cost (a+b+c)

.t. ?nn nnn nn , ~y, , S ?nn,nnnnn I '-.t. ?nnnnn nn

$ 200.000.00 $ 200.000.00 $ 200.000.00

Right-of-Way
e. Agency Work
f. Other-
g. Department Services

h. Total R/W Cost

(e+f+g)

$ 13(}R(}(}(}(}(} \ S 3??33300 I $ 1,63C>,333 00 ,I , S 1,63(},333 00

$ 1,308,000.00 $ 322,333.00 $ 1,630,333.00 $ 1,630,333.00

$ 17n,nnnnn I' $ 17n,OOnOO I ~ S 17nnOO nn

$ 170.000.00
$ 170,000.00

$1.800,333.00

$ 170,000.00

$ 1,800,333.00$ 322,333.00

Construction
i. Contract

j. Other-

k. Other
I. Other
m. Total Contract Costs

(i+j+k+l)

Construction Engineering

n. Agency
o. Other C'.nnAlnmnt

p. Department Forces

q. Total Construction

Engineering (n+o+p)

r. Total Construction Cost

(m+q)~-

$ 1,478,000.00

s. TOTAL COST OF

PROJECT (dTh+r) $ 2,000.333.00$ 322,333.00 $ 2,000,333.00$1,678,000.00



FORM 525-010-32
CONSTRUCTION

02/01
Page2of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. the parties have caused these presents to be executed the day and year first above written.

AGENCY (Seminole County) STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

By: By:
Title: Title: District Director of Planning & Public Transportation

Attest: Attest:
Title: Title: Administrative Assistant

Date: Date:

As to form: As to form:

~

District Attomey

See attached Encumbrance Form for date of funding approval by Comptroller.


